Kiwanis is a global organization of
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KI Wa n I S® volunteers dedicated to improving the world,
one child and one community at a time.
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APRIL’S HAPPENINGS
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STUDENT’S OF THE MONTH!

SCARF PROJECT - GJ
The Scarf Project - Facebook

Caprock
Central High School
Fruita Monument High School
Grand Junction High School
Palisade High School
R-5 High School

Colorado Parks and Wildlife
Zebra & Quagga Mussels info



https://www.facebook.com/groups/thescarfprojectgjco/
https://cpw.state.co.us/species/zebra-and-quagga-mussels%23:~:text=About%20This%20Species,spreading%20zebra%20and%20quagga%20mussels
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Kiwanis Club announces Citizen
and Educator of the Year

By DANWEST
Dian. Weeb@yjsentinel com

The Kiwanis Chab of
Grand Junction present
ed its awards for Citizen
of the Year and Educator
of the Year on Thursday,
honoring community
members who have
dedicated their lives to
helping children.

Charles and Jody
Chelle were given the
Citizen of the Year award
jointhy for their work fos-
tering dozens of children
over the past two decades,

Kiwanis Clab of Grand
Junction Board Member —
Andrey Kiser said.

“Chares and Jody
Chelle have fostered 32
children over the past 20
years, many with special
needs, and have perma-
nently adopted seven of
them,"” Kiser zaid. “They
celebrate both their
childrens" hirthdays and f r
mml AARON ACKER, Special to T Daily Sertinel
close relationships with Charles Chelle, left, and Jody Chelle, right, were presented with the Citizen of the Year award
those that have moved to Thursday by the Grand Junction Kiwanis Club at the Warehouse 2530xty-five,
permanent homes.” :

In addition o their leads programs like the Charles Chelle said. “ We nity. It's undeniable.”
work as foster parents, church's Sunday School have a great love for chil- Schmidt thanked Ki-
Charlesisalsothe Chris-  program. dren. As was said, we've  wanis for the recognition
tian Education Pastor “We appreciate any fostered many children and thanked all teachers
ctfedondsCommy,  arommbmtiontlsthasts  Selcommedriaton o detalethl v

ity heart set on children,” ps many Wi wi 1.
My AT children. Its ablessing Shesaid she felt her work

o be nominated and of with children felt more
course receive thisaward.  akin to play than work
Thank youn.” “Thank you very much
Dana Lyn Schmidt was and thank you toall the
recognized as the Kiwan-  feachers,” Schmidt said.
is Educator of the Year. “T've been Incky enough
Schmidt is the Artistic o spend most of my life
Director of The Theatre in the education system
Project of Grand Junc- around lots of really won-
tion where she teaches derful teachers, teachers
dance and theater tolocal — who putitall out there
wuth, Kiser said. every day for kids and
“Dana has directed our future.”
countless young perform- Kiwanis is a world-
&rs in the valley, reaching  wide organization of
their h-.restln‘nughﬂle wolunteers that serves
mﬁ;fﬁmﬂf young children. The club
wor is current; paring
Dana Lyn Schmidt was presented with the Grand JUNCtion hearts of many, helping _for ifs annual Kiwanis
Kiwanis Club’s Educator of the Year honor Thursday at the Eﬂt}s E%msmﬁ E:tlcﬂﬁ Eﬂa?izﬂmgmm
bild ence. It is , W] wi place
Warehouse 255xt-five. Schmidt is the Artistic Director of hard to i e kot it
The Theatre Project of Grand Junction where she teaches pact she has hadwithher  day, June7, at the Mesa
dance and theater to local youth influence in the commu- County Fairgrounds,

Apeil 25, 2025 10:27 mm (OMT -6:00)
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THE GJ KIWANIS CLUB WAS ESTABLISHED IN 1937 AND HAS
BEEN AN ACTIVE MEMEBR OF OUR COMMUNITY EVER SINCE!

GENERAL INFO YOU NEED!
GJ Kiwanis Website

FACEBOOK

LINKED IN

TEAMS!!!

TEAM 1 October, May

Reams Zachary ‘2treams@reamslaw.com (970) 261-5339
Baltzer Edward ebaltzer@avantenvironmental.com (970) 260-8468
Crumpton Rita rerumpton@acsol.net (970) 256-1842
Dunn Jeannie .jeannied unn0l@gmail.com .IQ?D} 250-1468
Kiser Susan ‘susanc kiser@gmail.com .IQ}'G} 245-7424
Last Kimberley  klast@wisdirect.com (970) 241-0700
Menge Justin justinmenge@alpinebank.com (970) 257-5911
Nichols Fred fred@hlic.com (970) 254-8384
Pawley Victor pawleywog74@gmail.com (970) 518-4192
Roskowski Philip phil@ssdplastic.com (970) 250-6769
Srith Heather heather@amsealinc.com :EEI?G} 260-8675
TEAM 2 Neovember, June

Hayduk Scott scotthayduk@yahoo.com (970) 243-7161
Adsit Russell russ@russelladsit.com (303) 587-7441
Breman Joseph | jebS61@aol.com (970) 255-0788
Cruickshank Stewart .stewartcruicksha nk64@gmail.com .IS}'D} 260-1222
Field Erick . erick field @edwardjones.com .IQ?D} B46-7945
Field Scott 'Scott.FieId@ﬁeldgeoseruices.cnm 'IQ}'D} 270-4940
Grabau Michelle mcgrabau@yahoo.com (970) 260-8112
Haggerty Timothy info@timothyhaggerty.com (610) 737-0496
Rhodes MNathan 'nrhodes@ timberlinebank.com '[S? 0) 683-5569
Stevens Robin ' robin@petersonphc.com '[Q?G} 640-1386
Tuma Richard :gjuettm an@yahoo.com :[Q?G} 245-2188
TEAM 3 December, July

Harbert Gordon gsharbert@gmail.com (970) 245-8806
Cyriacks leffrey kelsoweaver@msn.com (970) 241-7839
Haggerty Bernadette .lhagge}'lﬁfn@anl.cmn .IZE?} 625-6955
Harbert Marsha . marsha@tworiverstrust.com .[9? 0) 628-1943
La Croix Thomas .lrlacmix@gmail.ccm .IQ?G} 245-4601
Moran Mike . mjmoranheiden@yahoo.com .{9?0} 270-6162
Myers David logman777@msn.com (970) 261-7245
Troester Beverly beverlyt@hlic.com (970) 216-2607
Violett Sheryl sviolett@anbbank.com (970) 261-3948
Watkins Alan alan@gmcpas.com :[9?0} 242-3260



https://expresspros-my.sharepoint.com/personal/stacey_mascarenas_expresspros_com/Documents/Documents/Kiwanis/Newsletter/www.kiwanis-gj.org
http://www.facebook.com/GJKiwanis
http://www.linkedin.com/company/kiwanis-club-of-grand-junction
http://www.kiwanis-gj.org/Page/11890

TEAM 4
Mattas
Anderson
Berkley
Heiden-Moran
Hilty

Kelly

Konakis
Rockey

Van Londersele -
Green

West

TEAM 5
Ryan

Elam

Garl

Hargis
Hausenbauer
Hildebrand
Mascarenas
Sorlye
Wuster
Zetmeir

TEAM &
Kiser
Colaizzi
Gumone
Mattivi
McGlade
Moore
Potter
Thompson
Thompson
Young

January, August

Paula

Mina
Michelle
Antoniette
Jill
Michael
Carrie

Seth

Michele
Molly

pmattas@mesapartners.org
nina.anderson@expresspros.com
sisgoldhair67@gmail.com
toni@heidenhomes.com

Jhilty59 @gmail.com
ysasci@aol.com
ckonakis@shelterinsurance.com

snrockey@gmail.com

fluffyvg@bresnan.net
millsmj79@gmail.com

February, September

Mark
Cori
Eugene
James
Patricia
John
Stacey
Lynne
Trent
LeAnn

mark@mvvetgj.com
cori@asphaltgj.com
gymratgene@gmail.com
jimhargis@comcast.net
Tricia.hausenbauer@gmail.com
john@hildebrandholdings.com
staceybmascarenas@gmail.com
lynnel6396@gmail.com
Trent.Wuster@d51schools.org
leannzetmeir@gmail.com

March, October

Audrey
Deanna
Jeffrey
Darrel

audrey@westslopedata.com
deanna.colaizzi@sclhs.net
jeff_g@apartsplus.com
dmattivi@aol.com

Christopher C.McGlade@yahoo.com

James
Michael
Lynn

jbmooredds@aol.com
mpotter@fciol.com

lynn@gjangelos.com

Christopher chris@gmcpas.com

Alice

ayoung@coloradotitleservices.com

(970) 250-8600
(970) 2424500
(970) 361-5288
(970) 245-7777
(970) 254-2400
(970) 242-3924
(970) 628-4888
(970) 270-8350

(970) 985-0271
(970) 682-5230

(970) 201-4600
(970) 270-5054
(818) 726-9964
(303) 710-7848
(970) 623-0826
(970) 260-6822
(970) 250-7525
(970) 856-4613
(970) 858-0724
(970) 260-7209

(970) 812-2731
(970) 298-2478
(970) 261-2465
(970) 242-0228
(970) 640-3484
(970) 241-9586
(970) 210-0019
(970) 250-0815
(970) 985-2219
(970) 261-2661




TEAM 7
Berkley
Beckner
Burger
Cutts
Franklin
Garcia-Hagen
Haitz
Hallmark
Price
Schmidt
Young

April
Mark
Larry
Robert
lennifer
Jeft
Stephanie
Andrea
Darlene
Kevin
John

Lea

Berkleyauto@yahoo.com
larbeck65 @gmail.com
rkb01@aol.com
jeutts@mesadev.org
jeff.franklin@bankofcolorado.com
stephanie@mesabenefits.com
sellingGl@gmail.com
darhallmark@gmail.com
kevin.price@lpl.com
john.schmidt@bankofcolorado.com

lee.young@iwmyoung.com

(970) 244-3484
(970) 270-1050
(970) 434-0297
(970) 260-2663
(970) 639-2426
(970) 640-2760
(970) 201-3578
(970) 250-0985
(970) 201-6533
(970) 640-3603
(970) 242-1665




Past Presidents

STACEY WAKEFIELD-MASCARENAS 2024
NATHAN RHODES 2023
JOHN HILDEBRANDT 2022
TONI HEIDEN-MORAN 2021
ERICK FIELD 2020
CORIELAM 2019
SUE KISER 2018
KEVIN PRICE 2017
STEWART CRUICKSHANK 2016
LYNN THOMPSON 2015
RITA CRUMPTON 2014
BEVERLY TROESTER 2013
VIKKI BELL 2012
VERN GRAY 2011
MAILYN D'APONTE 2010
DENNIS DURMAS 2009
KRISTIN WINN 2008
WES D'APONTI 2007
LEANN ZETMEIR 2006
MIKE MORAN 2005
MARK RELPH 2004
RICK NISLEY 2003
LOIS BECKER 2002
CHUCK WANEBO 2001
RICH EMERSON 2000
STEVE THOMPSON 1999
JEFF GUMONE 1998
MARTIEY MILLER 1997
LOWELL SHORMANN 1996
RICK TUMA 1995
JACQUIE CHAPPELL-REID 1994
BRUCE HILL 1993
JOHN BACHELDOR 1992
EARL PAYNE 1991
BOB BURGER 1990
DON TEETS 1989
ELGIN MALLORY 1988
GREG SCHAEFER 1987
LARRY BECKNER 1986
MARK BERKLEY 1985
NICK ANDERSON 1984
BRIAN CAVE 1983
FRED BECKER 1982



J.W. GRAVES 1981
STAN ANDERSON 1980
DICK MAYNARD 1979
GUY STEVENS 1978
GEORGE ZIMMERMAN 1977
HOWARD BUTTERFIELD 1976
RICHARD A. SMITH 1975
ORVILLE BOGE 1974
JOHN SCHROEDER 1973
WARREN REAMS 1972
HAROLD HAMEL 1971
JACK E. WILLIAMS 1970
THEODORE M. FORD 1969
MARVIN F. DANIELS 1968
FRANK PRINSTER, JR. 1967
LOREN CROSS 1966
JOHN M. PORTER 1965
ROY H. ADAMSON 1964
WILLIAM J. WALLACE 1963
KARL M. JOHNSON 1962
RAY BECKNER 1961
LEONARD CLARK 1960
A.LETEY 1959
DEAN SETTLE 1958
ED ESINHAUER 1957
MILTON "RED" CRAWFORD 1956
W.]. STEVENS 1955
ART KEESE 1-4/1954
W.E. RATEKIN 5-12/1954
HENRY PALMER 1953
KENNETH L. GRAVES 1952
M.P. HILDE 1951
JOHN HARPER 1950
L.W. WILSON 1949
JAMES COLLITON 1948
VICTOR COLONY 1947
H.E. HAMMOND 1946
OSCAR HANSON, JR. 1945
JOHN BANKS 1944
CLYDE FUGATE 1943
B.A. KELLOG 1942
GLEN HOPPER 3-12/1941
GEORGE JAMES 1-2/1941
HOWARD FINCH 1940
R.J. GROOM 1939
CHARLES HOLMES 1938
FRANK S. LIPSCOMBE 1937



KIWANIS COMMITTEES AND CHAIRS 2024-2025

PROGRAM CHAIR MONTH
Alert Service Dog Rita Crumpton & Stephanie Hagen All Year
Allocations Stacey Mascarenas Oct - Dec
Children's Resource Directory Sue Kiser June - Oct
Circle K Mike Moran Aug - May
Citizen of the Year OPEN March - April
Educator of the Year OPEN March - April
FAC Kim Last Even Months
Finance Alan Watkins All Year
Foundation Rick Tuma All Year

Golf Tournament Chris Thompson/ Mike Potter July - Oct
JUCO Cori Elam and Lynn Thompson April - May
K-Family Scholarships Erick Field All Year

Key Club Erick Field Aug - May
Knowledge Bowl Ed Baltzer April
Marketing Join with Social Media? All Year
Membership OPEN Sept - Nov
OMMS Hot Dogs Sue Kiser August
Pancake Day Stephanie Garcia-Hagen Oct - June
Press Releases Mike Moran & Stacey Mascarenas All Year
Programs Bernie Haggerty All Year
Salvation Army/Rotary Prez Nov - Dec
Santa Run Stewart Cruickshank Oct - Dec
Service Projects Kim Last Odd Months
Social Media Stewart Cruickshank All Year
Street Clean-Up Kim Last ?

Student of the Month Stephanie Garcia-Hagen Aug - May
Sympathy/Get Well Cards Stacey Mascarenas & Kim Last All Year




